

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 202 of 2025

Date of Order: 03.06.2025

Smti Kathalinda Jyrwa & Ors. **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA (For R 1,2&3)

Heard Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. E.R. Chyne, learned GA is present and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents Nos. 1, 2 & 3, so no further notice is called for in respect of these respondents.

Notice to be issued to the remaining respondents by registered AD, within 3(three) days.

It is submitted by Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, learned counsel for the petitioner that the matter concerns defrauding of the Bank Account of the petitioner to the tune of Rs. 2,53,17,500/- (Rupees Two Crores Fifty-Three Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred) only, by the respondent No. 7, and as such he seeks appropriate relief before this Court.

Accordingly, list this matter on 24.06.2025, for instructions/affidavit.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
03.06.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"